

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 52633-6-II
12/10/2019 9:20 AM
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ERNEST JACKSON KORNEGAY,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON

Superior Court No. 16-1-01563-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CHAD M. ENRIGHT
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL A. SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Kevin Hochhalter
4570 Avery Ln Se Ste C-217
Lacey, WA 98503-5608
Email: kevin@olympicappeals.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
B. FACTS	3
III. ARGUMENT.....	9
A. THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT THE LEGISLATURE INTENDED TO APPLY ITS 2019 AMENDMENT TO THE DEFINITION OF “PERSISTENT OFFENDER” TO KORNEGAY’S 2016 OFFENSES.....	9
B. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT KORNEGAY’S CONVICTIONS FOR ROBBERY & FELONY HARASSMENT.....	13
C. BECAUSE THE RECORD FAILS TO SHOW EITHER STATE MISMANAGEMENT OR ANY PREJUDICE TO KORNEGAY’S DEFENSE HIS UNPRESERVED <i>MICHIELLI</i> CLAIM SHOULD BE REJECTED.....	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79, 106 S. Ct. 1712, 90 L. Ed. 2d 69 (1986).....	12
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 542 U.S. 296, 124 S. Ct. 2531, 159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004).....	12
<i>In re Hegney</i> , 138 Wn. App. 511, 158 P.3d 1193 (2007).....	13
<i>Rivard v. State</i> , 168 Wn.2d 775, 231 P.3d 186 (2010).....	13, 16
<i>Ross. See State v. Gradt</i> , 192 Wn. App. 230, 366 P.3d 462 (2016).....	12
<i>State v. Blank</i> , 131 Wn.2d 230, 930 P.2d 1213 (1997).....	12
<i>State v. CG</i> , 150 Wn.2d 604, 80 P.3d 594 (2003).....	14
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998).....	17
<i>State v. Grant</i> , 89 Wn.2d 678, 575 P.2d 210 (1978).....	11
<i>State v. Hanlen</i> , 193 Wash. 494, 76 P.2d 316 (1938).....	10
<i>State v. Jefferson</i> , 192 Wn.2d 225, 429 P.3d 467 (2018).....	11
<i>State v. Kane</i> , 101 Wn. App. 607, 5 P.3d 741 (2000).....	13
<i>State v. Lynn</i> , 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....	15
<i>State v. McCarthy</i> , 112 Wn. App. 231, 48 P.3d 1014 (2002).....	13
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	16, 17
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 98 Wn. App. 585, 991 P.2d 649 (1999).....	17
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	passim
<i>State v. Pillatos</i> , 159 Wn.2d 459, 150 P.3d 1130 (2007).....	12
<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018).....	12

<i>State v. Rose</i> , 191 Wn. App. 858, 365 P.3d 756 (2015).....	13
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 152 Wn.2d 220, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004).....	10, 11, 13
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	16
<i>State v. Zornes</i> , 78 Wn.2d 9, 475 P.2d 109 (1970).....	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Kitsap County Prosecutor, <i>Charging and Sentencing Standards</i> , www.kitsapgov.com/pros/Pages/ChargingSentencingStandards.aspx	23
--	----

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

Laws of 2019, ch. 187.....	10
RCW 10.01.040	9
RCW 9.94A.345.....	9
RCW 9A.56.190.....	13

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RAP 2.5(a)	17
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	18
